

CONTACT: Lisa Bennett Communications Director Ibennett@conferenceforwomen.org 415.439.3511

REGISTRATION OPENS FOR THE 2022 CALIFORNIA CONFERENCE FOR WOMEN

CALIFORNIA, October 19, 2021—The <u>California Conference for Women</u> announced today that registration for its March 2, 2022 Conference is now open.

The annual conference, which attracted more than 7,300 participants in March 2021, is focused on advancing women at work. This year's virtual event will address reimagining the workplace in a post-pandemic world, achieving equity and inclusion, resilience in challenging times, and more.

Mary J. Blige--award-winning singer, songwriter, actress, producer, and philanthropist is the first keynote speaker to be announced.

For the first time, the Conference will also host a free virtual career fair on March 1. The event—which will feature many virtual, flex, and hybrid positions—is designed to help women who lost their jobs due to COVID get back to work.

Learn more about the March 2nd Conference and free March 1st Virtual Career Fair at <u>www.caconferenceforwomen.org</u>.

"At this critical time for women across the world, we believe this is an important opportunity for the women of California and beyond to come together and envision a better future for all," said Laurie Dalton White, Executive Director of the California Conference for Women.

The California Conference for Women is nonpartisan, nonprofit organization dedicated to advancing women in the workplace. It is part of the nationwide Conferences for Women network, which attracts more than 50,000 people to its annual conferences in Massachusetts, Pennsylvania, Texas, and California.

Google is the presenting sponsor of the 2022 California Conference for Women.

"Google is excited to return as presenting sponsor of the virtual California Conference for Women, which will again deliver powerful keynotes and sessions to kick off Women's History Month," said Cynthia Stark, Director, CORE PMO at Google.

"The Conference for Women delivers insights and actionable strategies to help employees navigate these challenging times and drive a more diverse, equitable, and inclusive workplace," Stark added.

Other sponsors of the California Conference for Women include Hologic; Juniper Networks; Target; Cisco; Bristol Myers Squibb; Dell Technologies; Johnson & Johnson; UKG; Bayer; Merck & Co., Inc; State Street Corporation; Amazon; Oracle; Takeda Pharmaceuticals, Teradyne; Fairygodboss; Ladies Get Paid and PowerToFly.

The California Conference for Women also hosts the podcast <u>Women Amplified</u> and publishes interviews and advice for women through its newsletter, <u>The Conference in</u> <u>Your Inbox</u>.

Learn more and register at <u>www.caconferenceforwomen.org</u>.

The California Conference for Women (#CalWomen) is on social at:

www.Instagram.com/californiacfw www.Twitter.com/californiaCFW www.Facebook.com/CAConferenceforWomen

-END-